Prairie Land Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Exhibit Index

   Exhibit   Title

Exhibit___(RJM-PL-2) Statement of Operations - Present Rates

Exhibit___(RJM-PL-3) Revenue Requirements

Exhibit___(RJM-PL-4) Cost of Service Analysis

Exhibit___(RJM-PL-5) Statement of Operations - Proposed Rates

Exhibit___(RJM-PL-6) Comparison of Present and Proposed Rate Schedules

Exhibit___(RJM-PL-8) Present Rate Schedules with Redline Proposed Changes

Exhibit___(RJM-PL-9) Proposed Rate Schedules

Exhibit___(RJM-PL-10) Calculation of ECA Base

 Exhibit___(RJM-PL-2)

Exhibit___(RJM-PL-2)
Page 1 of 22

Statement of Operations
Present Rates

For the Test Year Ended May 31, 2008

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

 Line Actual Pro Forma
 No.  Description Test Year Adjustments 1 Test Year

1 Operating Revenue
2   Sales of Electricity 27,535,981$   (1,034,016)$   26,501,965$   2

3   Other 315,454   315,454

4 Total Operating Revenue 27,851,435$   (1,034,016)$   26,817,419$

5

6 Operating Expenses
7   Cost of Purchased Power 22,227,392   (2,235,598) 19,991,794   3

8   Transmission - O & M 362   298,651 299,013

9   Distribution - Operation 2,159,015   (727,939) 1,431,076

10   Distribution - Maintenance 690,662   29,754 720,416

11   Consumer Accounts 1,064,927   58,126 1,123,053

12   Consumer Service & Information 282,358   14,352 296,710

13   Sales 414   414

14   Administrative & General 1,089,107   91,399 1,180,506

15   Depreciation & Amortization 463,590   1,133,172 1,596,762

16   Taxes - Property -   -

17   Taxes - Other -   -

18   Interest on Long Term Debt -   1,266,916 1,266,916

19   Other Interest Expense 1,467,171   (1,467,171) -

20   Other Deductions  2 80,056   80,056

21 Total Operating Expenses (Before Long

Term Interest) 29,525,054$   (1,538,337)$   27,986,717$

 Net Operating Margins (Before Long Term
22 Interest) (1,673,619)$   504,321$   (1,169,298)$

1 See Page 2 and 3 for a summary of adjustments and page reference to supporting schedules.
2 See Pages 6-12 for calculation of Pro Forma Test Year Revenue under present rates.
3 See Page 13 for calculation of Pro Forma Test Year Purchased Power Expense.

PL RevReq 5 28 09.xlsm PSE 6/2/2009

Exhibit___(RJM-PL-2)
Page 2 of 22

Supporting Adjustment Schedules
Summary of Adjustments

(a) (b) (c)

Description Page Amounts
I.  Revenues

Schedule A - Adjustment to Revenue 5 (1,034,016)$

II. Purchased Power Expense
Schedule B - Purchased Power Expense 13 (2,235,598)$

III. Transmission O&M Expense

[…]

1,810   lights

Energy Cost Adjustment 1,368,360   kWh -   -
Total 208,512

Vapor Street Lighting Service (04-OSL-V-I)
Mercury Vapor

175 W 340   lights $10.02 40,882
250 W 279   lights $12.16 40,712
400 W 130   lights $16.13 25,163

High Pressure Sodium
100 W 536   lights $9.06 58,274
150 W 33   lights $10.69 4,233
200 W 141   lights $13.16 22,267

1,459   lights
Energy Cost Adjustment 1,227,060   kWh -   -

Total 191,530

Grand Total 284,656,857   kWh 28,608,805

PL RevReq 5 28 09.xlsm PSE 6/2/2009

 Exhibit___(RJM-PL-6)

Exhibit___(RJM-PL-6)
Page 1 of 18

Comparison of Revenue
Present and Proposed Rates

(Continued)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)
Revenue Revenue

Line Present Proposed Increase (Decrease)

No. Rate Class Rates  1 Rates  2 Amount Percent
($) ($) ($) (%)

1 Residential Service (04-RS) 10,096,502   10,706,087   609,585   6.0%
2 General Service Small (04-GSS) 1,672,071   1,938,184   266,112   15.9%
3 General Service Large (04-GSL) 7,792,546   8,789,075   996,530   12.8%
4 Industrial Service (04-IS) 5,174,037   5,386,206   212,168   4.1%
5 Interruptible Industrial Service (04-INT) 449,969   460,089   10,120   2.2%
6 Municipal Power Service (04-M-I) 21,388   23,946   2,558   12.0%
7 Water Pumping Service (04-WP) 322,100   322,103   4   0.0%
8 Irrigation Service (04-IP-I) 87,724   87,908   185   0.2%
9 Temporary Service (04-CS) 17,153   18,515   1,362   7.9%
10 Real-Time Price (RTP) Program (04-RTP) 194,612   194,612   -   0.0%
11 Private Area / Street Lighting (04-PAL-SL-I) 127,132   128,666   1,534   1.2%
12 Security (Decorative) Lighting Service (04-DOL-I) 2,361   2,390   29   1.2%
13 Controlled Private Area Lighting (04-PAL-I) 149,188   150,982   1,794   1.2%
14 Street Lighting Service (04-SL-I) 205,940   208,512   2,572   1.2%
15 Vapor Street Lighting Service (04-OSL-V-I) 189,243   191,530   2,287   1.2%
16 Total Retail Rates 26,501,965   28,608,805   2,106,840   7.9%

17
18 Local Access Charge Revenue  - Third Party -   584,751   584,751
19
20 Total All Rates 26,501,965   29,193,556   2,691,591   10.2%

1  See page 5 of Exhibit___(RJM-PL-2).
2  Reference page 2 of Exhibit___(RJM-PL-5)

PL RevReq 5 28 09.xlsm PSE 6/2/2009

Exhibit___(RJM-PL-6)
Page 2 of 18

Comparison of Average Rate
Present and Proposed Rates

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)
Line Energy Average Rate Increase
No. Rate Class Sales Present Proposed (Decrease)

(kWh) (¢/kWh) (¢/kWh) (%)
1 Residential Service (04-RS) 96,856,120   10.42   11.05   6.0%
2 General Service Small (04-GSS) 17,672,791   9.46   10.97   15.9%
3 General Service Large (04-GSL) 84,248,989   9.25   10.43   12.8%
4 Industrial Service (04-IS) 69,065,178   7.49   7.80   4.1%
5 Interruptible Industrial Service (04-INT) 6,115,200   7.36   7.52   2.2%
6 Municipal Power Service (04-M-I) 172,968   12.37   13.84   12.0%
7 Water Pumping Service (04-WP) 3,422,883   9.41   9.41   0.0%
8 Irrigation Service (04-IP-I) 533,160   16.45   16.49   0.2%
9 Temporary Service (04-CS) 98,610   17.39   18.78   7.9%
10 Real-Time Price (RTP) Program (04-RTP) 2,216,790   8.78   8.78   0.0%
11 Private Area / Street Lighting (04-PAL-SL-I) 680,664   18.68   18.90   1.2%
12 Security (Decorative) Lighting Service (04-DOL-I) 28,800   8.20   8.30   1.2%
13 Controlled Private Area Lighting (04-PAL-I) 949,284   15.72   15.90   1.2%
14 Street Lighting Service (04-SL-I) 1,368,360   15.05   15.24   1.2%
15 Vapor Street Lighting Service (04-OSL-V-I) 1,227,060   15.42   15.61   1.2%
16 Total 284,656,857   9.31   10.26   10.2%

PL RevReq 5 28 09.xlsm PSE 6/2/2009

Exhibit___(RJM-PL-6)
Page 3 of 18

Comparison of Average Monthly Bill
Present and Proposed Rates

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)
Line Energy Average Bill Per Cons. Increase
No. Rate Class Sales Present Proposed (Decrease)

(cons.) ($/cons./mo.) ($/cons./mo.) ($/cons./mo.)
1 Residential Service (04-RS) 11,128   75.61   80.17   4.56
2 General Service Small (04-GSS) 2,757   50.54   58.58   8.04
3 General Service Large (04-GSL) 965   672.93   758.99   86.06
4 Industrial Service (04-IS) 15   28,744.65   29,923.37   1,178.71
5 Interruptible Industrial Service (04-INT) 1   37,497.41   38,340.71   843.30
6 Municipal Power Service (04-M-I) 63   28.29   31.67   3.38
7 Water Pumping Service (04-WP) 99   271.13   271.13   0.00
8 Irrigation Service (04-IP-I) 41   178.30   178.68   0.38
9 Temporary Service (04-CS) 7   204.20   220.42   16.22
10 Real-Time Price (RTP) Program (04-RTP) 3   5,405.89   5,405.89   -
11 Private Area / Street Lighting (04-PAL-SL-I) 955   11.09   11.23   0.13
12 Security (Decorative) Lighting Service (04-DOL-I) 24   8.20   8.30   0.10
13 Controlled Private Area Lighting (04-PAL-I) 1,267   9.81   9.93   0.12
14 Street Lighting Service (04-SL-I) 1,810   9.48   9.60   0.12
15 Vapor Street Lighting Service (04-OSL-V-I) 1,459   10.81   10.94   0.13
16 Total 16,886   130.79   144.07   13.28

PL RevReq 5 28 09.xlsm PSE 6/2/2009

Exhibit___(RJM-PL-6)
Page 4 of 18

Comparison of
Present and Proposed Rate Schedules

Present Rates Proposed Rates
Residential Service (04-RS) Residential Service (04-RS)
General Use General Use

Customer Charge @ $8.39 /month Customer Charge @ $10.00 /month
Delivery Charge Delivery Charge
   Summer - All kWh @ $0.06011 /kWh   Summer - All kWh @ $0.10120 /kWh
   Winter (Nov-Jun) @ $0.04576 /kWh   Winter (Oct-May) @ $0.09420 /kWh
Energy Cost Adjustment @ $0.04130 /kWh Energy Cost Adjustment @ -   /kWh

Space Heating Space Heating
Customer Charge @ $8.39 /month Customer Charge @ $10.00 /month
Delivery Charge Delivery Charge
   Summer - All kWh @ $0.06011 /kWh   Summer - All kWh @ $0.10120 /kWh
   Winter (Nov-Jun)   Winter (Oct-May)
   0-800 kWh @ $0.04576 /kWh   0-800 kWh @ $0.09420 /kWh
   801-5800 kWh @ $0.01901 /kWh   801-5800 kWh @ $0.07000 /kWh
   5801 kWh and above @ $0.04576 /kWh   5801 kWh and above @ $0.09420 /kWh
Energy Cost Adjustment @ $0.04130 /kWh Energy Cost Adjustment @ -   /kWh

General Service Small (04-GSS) General Service Small (04-GSS)
Customer Charge @ $9.78 /month Customer Charge @ $13.25 /month
Delivery Charge Delivery Charge
   Summer - (July to Oct.) @ $0.04504 /kWh   Summer - (July to Oct.) @ $0.09150 /kWh
   Winter (Nov-Jun) @ $0.03285 /kWh   Winter (Nov-Jun) @ $0.08450 /kWh
Energy Cost Adjustment @ $0.04130 /kWh Energy Cost Adjustment @ -   /kWh

General Service Large (04-GSL) General Service Large (04-GSL)
Customer Charge @ $11.18 /month Customer Charge @ $35.35 /month